
 

 

OUR WELL-PLANNED PLACES 

 

STORMWATER NETWORK DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS 
in accordance with PSP19A Caboolture ShirePlan 

 
 

 

The below charge rates are applicable for the period 1 January - 30 March 2025 
(Note: These charge rates apply to Development Approvals granted prior to the 29 October 2009) 

Catchment Water Quantity per 
hectare 

@ 1 January 2025 
 

Water Quality per hectare 
@ 1 January 2025 

 

TOTAL VALUE of 
Stormwater contribution 

per hectare 
(Quantity + Quality) 

@ 1 January 2025 
Beerburrum Creek  $               -     $               -     $-    
Blackrock Creek  $16,954.79   $36,020.95   $52,975.74  
Bribie Island  $26,011.05   $27,398.16   $53,409.21  
Bullock Creek  $  8,125.83   $27,978.56   $36,104.39  
Burpengary Creek  $34,758.72   $33,707.03   $68,465.76  
Caboolture Mouth  $35,640.21   $45,697.26   $81,337.47  
Caboolture River  $27,455.46   $37,885.27   $65,340.74  
Deception Bay  $80,151.94   $31,986.84   $112,138.78  
Delaney Creek  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Elimbah Creek  $31,316.34   $30,547.67   $61,864.01  
Glass Mountain Creek  $26,956.40   $35,057.06   $62,013.46  
Godwin Beach  $42,008.10   $39,435.36   $81,443.46  
Gregorys Creek  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Gympie Creek  $24,613.23   $27,789.75   $52,402.97  
King Johns Creek  $17,006.03   $35,017.46   $52,023.48  
Lagoon Creek  $28,904.07   $13,027.50   $41,931.57  
Lake Kurwongbah  $11,325.62   $32,520.96   $43,846.58  
Little Burpengary Creek  $30,491.30   $33,654.53   $64,145.82  
Mary River  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Monkeybong Creek  $32,936.50   $48,452.64   $81,389.14  
Neurum Creek North  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Neurum Creek South  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Ningi Creek  $13,113.48   $29,471.13   $42,584.61  
One Mile Creek  $24,327.94   $42,150.70   $66,478.64  
Running Creek  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Saltwater Creek  $23,214.39   $35,299.40   $58,513.78  
Sheepstation Creek  $24,426.42   $34,678.85   $59,105.27  
Six Mile Creek  $17,809.53   $35,546.55   $53,356.07  
Stanley River  $35,375.94   $50,944.16   $86,320.10  
Stoney Creek  $               -     $               -     $               -    
Wararba Creek  $23,816.53   $39,465.87   $63,282.41  
Stormwater - RAL  $               -     $  1,960.99   $  1,960.99  


